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With reference to the provisional results of PhD in Zoology for the Autumn Session 2023-24 
dated 18.07.2023, this is to notify that the candidate "Z. Nongothung Ezung" is declared as 
qualified for the admission. 
Other information remains the same 

Selected candidates for Ph.D. in Zoology for the Autumn Session 2023-24 

Name 

Rejuba Pongen 
Aribam Palichandra 
Sharma 
Kahose Sumi 

Moatemsu 

Sosangtemjen 
Z. Nongothung 
Ezung 

Entrance 

Juving N 
Khiamniungam 
Venulu Lohe 

test 

(100 
marks) 

64.5 

56.5 

51 

51.5 

52 

47.5 

Waitlisted candidates 

41.5 

34 

JRF 

(10 
marks) 

CORRIGENDUM 

NET=4 
marks 

NET 

JRF-6 

0 

marks 

6 

0 

6 

0 

4 

M.Phil 

(5 
marks) 

0 

0 

0 

Teaching 
experience/ 
Research 
(5 marks) [1 
mark for each 

year] 

5 

5 

5 

0 

0 

0 

Intervie 
w 

(30 
marks) 

22 

20 

19 

21 

19 

19 

19 

20 

Total 

(150 
marks) 

96 

82 

81 

78 

77 

67 

61 

58 

Remarks 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 
SELECTED 

SELECTED 

WAITLIST 1 

WAITLIST 2 

1. Selected candidates should deposit the admission fees between 4h-10h August, 2023 and 
email the copy of the bank payment receipt to hodzoologv@nagalanduniversity.ac.in. 

2. Ph.D. course work classes will start from 11 August, 2023. 

(Bendang Ao) 
Head 

farmi/ Head 
iftr faii fa4/ Department of Zoology �E faafaar/Nagaland University 
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