CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the provisional results of PhD in Zoology for the Autumn Session 2023-24 dated 18.07.2023, this is to notify that the candidate "Z. Nongothung Ezung" is declared as qualified for the admission.

Other information remains the same

Selected candidates for Ph.D. in Zoology for the Autumn Session 2023-24

SI. No.	Name	Entrance test (100 marks)	NET- JRF (10 marks) NET=4 marks JRF=6 marks	M.Phil (5 marks)	Teaching experience/ Research (5 marks) [1 mark for each year]	Intervie w (30 marks)	Total (150 marks)	Remarks
1	Rejuba Pongen	64.5	4	0	5	22	96	SELECTED
2	Aribam Palichandra Sharma	56.5	0	0	5	20	82	SELECTED
3	Kahose Sumi	51	6	0	5	19	81	SELECTED
4	Moatemsu	51.5	0	0	5	21	78	SELECTED
5	Sosangtemjen	52	6	0	0	19	77	SELECTED
6	Z. Nongothung Ezung	47.5	0	0	0	19	67	SELECTED

Waitlisted candidates

1	Juving N Khiamniungam	41.5	0	0	0	19	61	WAITLIST 1
2	Venulu Lohe	34	4	0	0	20	58	WAITLIST 2

- 1. Selected candidates should deposit the admission fees between 4th-10th August, 2023 and email the copy of the bank payment receipt to hodzoology@nagalanduniversity.ac.in.
- 2. Ph.D. course work classes will start from 11th August, 2023.

(Bendang Ao)
Head

विभागध्यक्ष / Head प्राणि विज्ञान विभाग / Department of Zoology नागालैंड विश्वविद्यालय / Nagaland University लुमामी / Lumami - 798627